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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4584 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.03.2022 

 

UNMANNED RAILWAY CROSSINGS IN JAUNPUR 

 

4584. SHRI SHYAM SINGH YADAV: 

        

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the total number of unmanned railway crossings in Jaunpur 

district;  

(b) the steps being taken to convert unmanned crossings into 

manned ones in Jaunpur district; 

(c) the details of the number of people who lost their lives in these 

unmanned railway crossings; 

(d) whether any assistance is provided by the Government in case 

loss of life due to negligence of Railways; and    

(e) if so, the details thereof? 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND 

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

(a) & (b): There are no unmanned level crossings in Jaunpur district.  

All unmanned level crossings (UMLCs) from Indian Railway on Broad 

Gauge (BG) were eliminated on 31.01.2019 for safety consideration. 

(c): Nil. 

(d) & (e): Do not arise.   

***** 


